

Town of Paradise Agenda/Notice of Special Meeting Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency 7:00 PM or Immediately Following the Town Council Meeting – December 12, 2023

Town of Paradise Council Chamber - 5555 Skyway, Paradise, CA

SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE PARADISE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE/AGENDA 7:00 P.M. – DECEMBER 12, 2023

NOTICE IS GIVEN, pursuant to Government Code Section 54956, that at the call of a majority of the Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency a special meeting has been set for 7:00 p.m., December 12, 2023, in the Town Hall Council Chambers at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, for the following purpose:

3. ITEMS FOR CONSENT CALENDAR

3a. Approve minutes of the July 11, 2023 Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency meeting.

4. ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION - ACTION CALENDAR

4a. Consider approving the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) for the period of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025. (ROLL CALL VOTE)

5. CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED

5a. Information only; no action required.

Members of the public may address the Successor Agency Board only on the items listed on the special meeting agenda. The Board is prohibited by law from considering any other business at this meeting.

Dated: December 11, 2023 By: Dina Volenski, CMC, Board Secretary

Disabled persons may request reasonable modifications or accommodations relating to the use of telephonic or electronic observation and participation prior to the Council meeting by contacting the Town Clerk at (530) 872-6291 ext. 102.